



2026:HHC:14137

Prabhi Devi versus Er. Anju Sharma

COPC No.1473 of 2025

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent. Reply/compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 30, 2025
(yogesh)