



2026:HHC:14137

**Prabhi Devi Vs. Er.Anju Sharma**

**COPC No.1473 of 2025**

**10.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.  
A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

Reply/compliance affidavit has not been  
filed. Final opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is  
granted to the respondents for the purpose. List  
thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 10, 2026  
(*R.Atal*)