



2026:HHC:14137

Prabha Devi Vs. Er. Anju Sharma

COPC No.1473 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate vice Mr.
A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

Previous order has not been complied with.

Let respondents attend the hearing on the next date.

List on **29.04.2026**, when costs of Rs.5000/-
shall also be paid to the petitioner.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 10, 2026
(*R.Atal*)